Natwest are vacating the property  in the spring of 

2019. 

Market Value of the                     
Freehold Interest    Having carefully considered the matter we are of the opinion that the 

Market  value  of  the  freehold  interest  with  vacant  possession  is 
£230,000  (Two  Hundred  and  Thirty  Thousand  Pounds)  as  at  5th 
December 2018. 

 
   

This summary should be read in conjunction with the main body of the report.  A decision as to whether or not 
to accept the property as suitable security for lending purposes should not be made on the basis of this summary

[...]

freehold property in its present condition and in accordance with this report and the information 
supplied to us and contained herein, with vacant possession and with a likely marketing period of 
say six months, necessary in which to complete sale by private treaty, in such circumstances is fairly 
represented by the figure of £230,000 (Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand  Pounds) as at the 5th 
December 2018. 

 
  20.2  We are of the opinion that the value of the property upon completion of the six 2 bed apartments 

will be £480,000 (Four Hundred and Eighty Thousand Pounds). 
 

           
21. SPECIAL ASSUMPTIONS                 

   
21.1  We believe that the value of this property in its current condition, subject to a restricted marketing 

period of 90 days is fairly represented by the figure of £190,000 (One Hundred and Ninety Thousand 
Pounds). 

 
21.2  We believe that the value of the property upon completion subject to a restrictive marketing period 

of 90 days is fairly represented by the figure of £400,000 (Four Hundred Thousand Pounds). 

22. REINSTATEMENT COSTS